BRIDGEHAMPTON U.F.S.D. BOARD OF EDUCATION MINUTES

Date: June 15, 2007

Meeting Type: Special Board Meeting

Present: Susan Hiscock, James Walker, Elizabeth Kotz, John Wyche, Carol Kalish, Joseph Conti,

Rick Delano

Dr. Youngblood, Superintendent, Mr. Pryor, Principal, Tom Volz, School Attorney

I. ROUTINE MATTERS:

A) Call to Order by the President upon his/her having ascertained the presence of a Quorum and Roll Call at 5:05 PM.

New Business

Resolved that the Board of Education of the Bridgehampton UFSD approves the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools to terminate the probationary appointment of John L. Pryor as Principal effective July 15, 2007.

Motion: Seconded: Vote:

Resolved that the Board of Education convenes into an executive session to discuss Personnel matters at 5:06 PM

Motion: Walker Seconded: Kalish Vote: 6-0 John Wyche entered the meeting at 5:15 PM during executive session.

The Board of Education returns to public session at 6:45 PM.

The Board read a proposal that was prepared during executive session to the public:

The Board of Education of the Bridgehampton UFSD through much thought and deliberation between themselves and the Superintendent arrived at a position that takes all of the given information regarding this matter into serious consideration. Dr. Youngblood has presented some serious points to the Board that the Board feels must be resolved. We will be moving forward together in a manner that we feel is a benefit to this district and moves Bridgehampton UFSD in a direction that will serve our students in the best way. To that end, the Board of Education and the Superintendent will be working together to develop a plan that holds the present Administration in place to further the goals that the Superintendent and Board have established.

Some community members wanted to know exactly what did that the statement meant in terms of Mr. Pryor's status as Principal. Mr. Walker stated that it meant that Mr. Pryor would return in September and the Board and the Superintendent will be working on some goals and expectations that will benefit the future plans of the district.

Resolved that the Board of Education re-convened into executive session at 6:50 PM

Motion: Wyche Seconded: Kalish Vote: 7-0

Resolved that the Board adjourned the meeting at 9:15 PM.

Respectfully submitted, Joyce J. Crews-Manigo, District Clerk